
r YTt r»r e » r r ► »- »- » r-r- »“» t v »• »»»►•**-> » < ♦ > < *''•’ * v *

Page 14, Portland Observer, September 29,1988

JOSS &  CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING
MULTNOMAH COUNTY

CALL FOR BIDS
CORRECTIONS FACILITY REMODEL - PHASE II

Bids Due: October 13,1988 at 2:00 P.M.
Bid No.: 861-700-3092

Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomah 
County Purchasing Section, 2505 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 fo r 
Remodel of Administration Wing.
Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and 
copies may be obtained from the above address for a $5.00 non- 
refundable fee. CHECKS AND MONEY ORDERS ONLY. Plans and 
Specifications will not be mailed within the Tri-County area.
PREBID CONFERENCE: MANDATORY - September 29 1988, 10:00 a.m. 
Multnomah County Correction Facility, 1906 S.W. Halsey, Troutdale, 
Oregon.
PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS: Pursuant to the Multnomah County 
Public Contract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR 40.030). Pre
qualification shall be mandatory for this project for the following 
class(es) of work: Building Alteration and Repair.
Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared during 
the period of one year prior to the bid date. Prequalification application 
or proof of prequalification by the Oregon Department of Transportation 
must be actually received or postmarked to Multnomah County by not 
later than 10 days prior to bid opening.
All bidders must comply with the requirements of the prevailing wage 
law in ORS 279.350.
Details of compliance are available from the Purchasing Section, Divi
sion of Administrative Services, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 
97202, (503) 248-5111.
Contractors and subcontractors must be licensed for asbestos abate
ment work if the project involves working with asbestos.
MINORITY AND WOMEN BUSINESS UTILIZATION: All bidders are 
hereby specifically advised that these conditions require a minimum of 
10% of the total bid amount for Minority Business Enterprise participa
tion in one or more of the following subcontact areas: bidders option, 
and 2% of the total bid amount for Women Business Enterprises par
ticipation in one or more of the following subcontract areas: bidder’s op
tion.
NONDISCRIMINATION: Bidders on this work will be required to comply 
with the provisions of Federal Executive Order 11246. The requirements 
for Bidders and Contractors are explained in the Specifications.
No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check payable 
to Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, 
a surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the aggregate 
proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the 
Board in the full amount of the contract.
Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Lillie Walker, Director
Purchasing Section

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
CONSTRUCTION OF THE ALSEA HATCHERY ADULT HOLDING POND 

SORTING PEN REPLACEMENT
Sealed bids will be received by the Chief Engineer, Oregon Department 
of Fish and Wildlife, 506 S.W. Mill Street, P.O. Box 59, Portland, Oregon 
97207 until 3:00 p.m. Pacific Daylight Time, October 12, 1988. for the 
construction of the Alsea Hatchery Adult Holding Pond Sorting Pen 
Replacement.
The project site is located at Alsea Hatchery on the North Fork of the 
Alsea River North of State Highway 34 approximately 4 miles northeast 
of Alsea in Benton County, Oregon.
Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at the time and place 
described above. Late bids will not be considered.
Bid documents, forms and information may be obtained at the afore
mentioned office and by calling (503) 229-5701.
No bid w ill be received or considered unless it contains a statement by 
the bidder as a part of his bid that provisions of ORS 279.350 relative to 
prevailing wage rates will be complied with.
No bidder may withdraw his bid after the hour set for the opening unless 
said award is delayed for a period exceeding 30 days. The Department of 
Fish and Wildlife reserves the right to reject any or all bids.
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
Mike Golden
for Randy Fisher, Director

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
COOS BAY — NORTH BEND WATER BOARD © PONY CREEK 

TREATMENT PLANT
BID DATE: September 30, 1988 •  1:30 P.M.

Wright Schuchart Harbor Co.
A Division of Wright Schuchart Inc.

P.O. Box 3764 • Seattle, WA 98124 
(206) 447-7593 • FAX # (206) 447-7535

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 
business and small disadvantaged business sub-contractors and women 
and minority business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
The Nokomis

Remode! 32 Unit Apartment Building
BID DATE: October 17, 1988 at 2:00 P.M.

RCM Construction
8401 N.E. Halsey, Suite 202 

Portland, Oregon 97220 
(503) 257-9168

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 
business and small disadvantaged business sub-contractors and women 
and minority business enterprises.

MULTNOMAH COUNTY

CALL FOR BIDS
N.E. 202nd AVENUE •  TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 

AND STREET CONSTRUCTION
Bids Due: October 11,1988 at 2:00 P.M.
Bid No.: B61-200-3112
Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomah 
County Purchasing Section, 2505 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 fo r 
Traffic signal installation and street construction.
Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and 
copies may be obtained from the above address for a $5.00 non- 
refundable fee. CHECKS AND MONEY ORDERS ONLY. Plans and 
Specifications will not be mailed within the Tri-County area.
PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS: Pursuant to the Multnomah County 
Public Contract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR 40.030). Pre
qualification shall be mandatory for this project for the following 
class(es) of work: Traffic Signal Installation and/or Municipal Street 
Construction.
Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared during 
the period of one year prior to the bid date. Prequalification application 
or proof of prequalification by the Oregon Department of Transportation 
must be actually received or postmarked to Multnomah County by not 
later than 10 days prior to bid opening.
All bidders must comply with the requirements of the prevailing wage 
law in ORS 279.350.
Details of compliance are available from the Purchasing Section, 
Division of Administrative Services, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 
97202, (503) 248-5111.
Contractors and subcontractors must be licensed for asbestos 
abatement work if the project involves working with asbestos.
MINORITY AND WOMEN BUSINESS UTILIZATION: All bidders are 
hereby specifically advised that these conditions require a minimum of 
10% of the total bid amount for Minority Business Enterprise participa
tion in one or more of the fallowing subcontact areas: bidders option, 
and 2% of the total bid amount for Women Business Enterprises 
participation in one or more of the following subcontract areas: bidder’s 
option.
NONDISCRIMINATION: Bidders on this work will be required to comply 
with the provisions of Federal Executive Order 11246. The requirements 
for Bidders and Contractors are explained in the Specifications.
No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check payable 
to Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, 
a surety bond for an amount equai to ten percent (10%) of the aggregate 
proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the 
Board in the full amount of the contract.
Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Lillie Walker, Director
Purchasing Section ____________

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

INVITATION FOR BID
HOUGHTON STREET SITEWORK • PROJECT NO. C8-0102

Sealed bids for labor and materials to construct sitework will be re
ceived by the Housing Authority of Portrland, Oregon, 8910 N. Woolsey 
Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97203, until 2:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 18, 
1988. Shortly thereafter, bids will be opened and read aloud. The 
attendance of Bidders is welcomed.
Basically, the work consists of excavation and sitework for vacating an 
existing unimproved section of street which includes removing trees 
and various site elements on N. Houghton Street and constructing a 6 
high fence and a 6’ wide concrete sidewalk with lighting for a 10’ wide 
pedestrian way between North Dana Street and N. Woolsey Avenue. 
Work shall also include constructing sections of sidewalk and curbs at 
the East and West ends of N. Houghton Street and extensive 
landscaping.
Interested bidders may obtain one set of bid documents from the HAP 
Mainteance Office, at the above address, upon deposit of $20 which is 
refundable when documents are returned to HAP in good condition 
within 10 days after bid opening. Additional documents may be 
acquired for $10 per set which is not refundable.
A HAP representative will conduct a pre-bid tour of the job site 
commencing at 10:00 a.m., Thursday, October 6,1988. The meeting will 
convene at the Maintenance Office and the attendance of bidders is 
requested. Questions Posed at that time regarding the project, (when 
not addressed in specifications) will be answered by addenda and 
mailed to plan holders.
No bid will be considered unless accompanied by bid security in the 
form of certified check, cashier’s check, or surety bond payable to the 
Housing Authority of Portland in an amount equal to 10% of the bid 
which is to be forfeited as fixed and liquidated damages should bidder 
neglect or refuse to enter into a contract or provide a suitable bond for 
the faithful performance of the work when bidder is notified of contract 
award.
A minimum of 20% MBE participation in the execution of this project is 
a HAP requirement and the methods the bidder proposes in order to 
comply with this requirements shall be submitted on a notarized “ Cer
tification of MBE Participation” form which shall become a part of the 
bid.
Bidder may not withdraw bid after the hour set for opening thereof until 
a lapse of sixty (60) days thereafter has occurred.
The Housing Authority of Portland may reject any bid not in compliance 
with the prescribed bidding procedures and requirements and may 
reject any or all bids and waive all informalities if, in the judgment of 
HAP, it is in the public interest to do so. Questions regarding this pro
ject should be directed to Ray Kuykendall at 283-1693.
Housing Authority of Portland 
Loren Tarbell
Director of M a in te n a n c e _______ ________________________________—

INFORMATIONAL ADVERTISEMENT 

PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

CALL FOR BIDS

Sealed bids will be received until 1:00 p.m on the dates 
indicated, in the Purchasing Department. Multnomah County 
School District No 1 J. 501 N Dixon, Portland, Oregon for 
the items listed herein:

BID FILING 
DATE

Oct 18, 1988

BID TITLE

Fresh and Frozen Yogurt, Sour Cream 
and Puddings

Formal announcement, detailed specifications and 
bidding document may be obtained at the above address 
For a d d it io n a l in fo rm a tio n , p lease co n ta c t 
M ichael J Hutchens, D irec to r of Purchasing, 
249-2000, Extension 581

YAMHILL COUNTY •  DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CALL FOR BIDS
CENTERLINE & FOGLINE PAVEMENT MARKING 

Bids Due: October 10,1988 at 2:00 P.M.
The Director of Public Works, Yamhill County, McMinnville, Oregon, will 
receive sealed bids until 2:00 p.m., Monday, October 10, 1988 for 
“ Centerline and Fogline Pavement Marking.”
Specifications may be obtained from the Yamhill County Department of 
Public Works, 2060 Lafeayette Avenue, McMinnville, Oregon 97128, 
telephone #472-9371, ext. 418.
Bids shall be mailed or delivered to the Department of Public Works at 
the above address, no later than 2:00 p.m. Monday, October 10,1988, at 
which time they will be publicly opened and read. Proposals shall be 
submitted in a sealed envelope plainly marked “ Centerline and Fogline 
’ avement Marking” and shall show the name and address of the bidder 
on the outside. No bid proposal will be received or considered by the 
Director unless the bid proposal contains a statement by the bidder that 
the provisions of O.R.S. 279.350 shall be complied with.
The Board of Commissioners. Yamhill County, reserves the right to 
waive formalities and to reject any or all bids.
By Order of Yamhill County
Board of Commissioners
William A. Gille, P.E., P.L.S., Director
Department of Public Works

Published Sept 29, 1988 (6596CB-1I)

OREGON TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
CONSULTANTS SERVICES

The Oregon Traffic Safety Commission is interested in contracting for 
consultant services to provide coordination of volunteer traffic safety 
activities, provide guidance and direction to build traffic safety organiza
tions, and promote active participation of grass roots volunteers in 
traffic safety activities.
All individuals and firms interested in receiving a copy of the Request 
for Proposal should contact Geri Parker, Oregon Traffic Safety Commis
sion, 400 State Library Building, Salem, OR 97310 by September 30, 
1988. Or call 378-3669 or 1-800-922-2022.

Published Sept 29. 1988 (6593SB-1Q

ATTENTION RENTERS!
You may qualify for Housing Assistance under the Section 8 Rental 
Assistance Program for low income families, handicapped, disabled 
and elderly persons. The Housing Authority of Clackamas County will 
je accepting applications for families who qualify for one, two, three, 
our and five bedroom units effective at 8:30 a.m. Eligibility will be based 

upon income and family size.
Assistance is in the form of a rent subsidy and may be provided in the 
iome in which you presently live, subject to program criteria.
We will be accepting applications for the Section 8 Rental Assistance 
3rogram until 5:00 p.m., March 31, 1989 for one, two and three bedroom 
applications. The waiting list for four and five bedroom applications will 
remain open until further notice.
Priority will be given to families who claim and qualify for a preference 
under the Federal Preference law. Families who have been displaced 
through no fault of their own, living in substandard housing as defined 
3y HUD, and/or families who pay more than 50% of their income for 
rent and utilities would qualify for a preferred status.
Occupants of and applicants on the present waiting list for Public 
Housing and other assisted housing must specifically apply for the Sec
tion 8 Rental Assistance Program if you wish to participate.
Applicants for the Section 8 programs will not lose their place on the 
Public Housing waiting list. For further information, call 655-8267. 
Interested families may apply for the Section 8 program at:

Housing Authority of Clackamas 
County
13930 S. Gain Street 
Oregon City, OR 97045

EQUAL MOUSING 
o w o r r u N in

CITY OF AMITY, OREGON

— PUBLIC NOTICE —
SOLICITING ENGINEERING SERVICES

The City of Amity — is soliciting Engineering Services for a sewage out 
fall extension for an existing Treatment Plant, any Engineering Firms 
interested should contact:

Karin Johnson 
City of Amity 
P.O. Box 126 
Amity, OR 97101 
(503) 1-835-3711

CITY OF CAMAS • DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
CAMAS, WASHINGTON

NOTICE OF CONTRACTORS
CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS FOR COMPLETE 

PRESSURE SEWER SYSTEM - READY FOR SERVICE
Sealed bids will be received by the City of Camas Office of the Finance 
Department, 616 N.E. 4th Avenue, Camas, Washington until 9:30 A.M. on 
October 4,1988 and will then and there be opened and publicly read for 
the construction of the improvements.
All bid proposals shall be accompanied by a bid proposal deposit in 
cash, certified check, cashier’s check or surety bond in an amount equal 
to five percent (5%) of the amount of such bid proposal. Should the suc
cessful bidder fail to enter into such contract and furnish satisfactop/ 
performance bond within the time stated in the specifications, the bid 
proposal deposit shall be forfeited to the City of Camas.
Maps, plans and specifications may be obtained from the Office of the 
Public Works Department upon deposit of the amount of $25.00, which 
will be returned to the bidder upon return of the plans and specifica
tions in good condition within 10 days after the opening of bids. 
Informational copies of maps, plans and specifications are on file for 
inspection in the Office of the Public Works Department.
The Improvement for which bids will be received follows:
Bid opening on Tuesday, October 4,1988, at 9:30 A.M.
The work shall consist of furnishing and installing 2" main line piping, 
interceptor tanks, piping, fittings, valves, valve boxes, air/vacuum 
release valves and other miscellaneous work shown on the engineering 
drawings necessary for complete pressure sewer system ready for 
service.
The City of Camas reserves the right to reject any or all proposals if 
found to be higher than the estimated cost and to waive any formality or 
technicality in any proposal in the interest of the City.
Dale E. Scarbrough,
Finance Director

I k


